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SUMMARY 77,282,000.00 0.00 77,282,000.00 77,282,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,282,000.00 11,062,060.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,062,060.72 10,225,274.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,225,274.27 0.00 66,219,939.28 0.00 836,786.45

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 9,520,494.85 0.00 62,984,971.42 497,533.7373,003,000.000.0073,003,000.00 73,003,000.00 10,018,028.58 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.009,520,494.85 0.0073,003,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,018,028.58

Personnel Services 9,134,211.45 0.00 37,314,254.82 497,533.7346,946,000.000.0046,946,000.00 46,946,000.00 9,631,745.18 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.009,134,211.45 0.0046,946,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 9,631,745.18

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 8,264,312.47 0.00 28,169,413.69 468,273.8436,902,000.00(200,000.00)37,102,000.00 36,902,000.00 8,732,586.31 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.008,264,312.47 0.0037,102,000.00 0.00(200,000.00) 0.00 0.00 8,732,586.31

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 8,079,652.47 0.00 27,117,073.69 468,273.8435,665,000.000.0035,665,000.00 35,665,000.00 8,547,926.31 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.008,079,652.47 0.0035,665,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,547,926.31

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 35,665,000.00 0.00 35,665,000.00 35,665,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,665,000.00 8,547,926.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,079,652.478,547,926.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,079,652.47 0.00 27,117,073.69 0.00 468,273.84

Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual 5010102000 184,660.00 0.00 1,052,340.00 0.001,237,000.00(200,000.00)1,437,000.00 1,237,000.00 184,660.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00184,660.00 0.001,437,000.00 0.00(200,000.00) 0.00 0.00 184,660.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 651,665.28 0.00 8,378,774.83 17,559.899,048,000.00200,000.008,848,000.00 9,048,000.00 669,225.17 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00651,665.28 0.008,848,000.00 0.00200,000.00 0.00 0.00 669,225.17

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 356,409.09 0.00 1,011,045.46 545.451,368,000.000.001,368,000.00 1,368,000.00 356,954.54 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00356,409.09 0.001,368,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 356,954.54

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 1,368,000.00 0.00 1,368,000.00 1,368,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,368,000.00 356,954.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 356,409.09356,954.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 356,409.09 0.00 1,011,045.46 0.00 545.45

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 124,500.00 0.00 187,500.00 0.00312,000.000.00312,000.00 312,000.00 124,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00124,500.00 0.00312,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 124,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 70,568.18 0.00 241,431.82 0.00312,000.000.00312,000.00 312,000.00 70,568.18 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0070,568.18 0.00312,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 70,568.18

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 312,000.00 0.00 312,000.00 312,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 312,000.00 70,568.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,568.1870,568.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,568.18 0.00 241,431.82 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 0.00 0.00 342,000.00 0.00342,000.000.00342,000.00 342,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00342,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 342,000.00 0.00 342,000.00 342,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 342,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 342,000.00 0.00 0.00

Overtime and Night Pay 5010213000 47,713.91 0.00 135,271.65 17,014.44200,000.00200,000.000.00 200,000.00 64,728.35 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0047,713.91 0.000.00 0.00200,000.00 0.00 0.00 64,728.35

Overtime Pay 5010213001 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 64,728.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,713.9164,728.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,713.91 0.00 135,271.65 0.00 17,014.44

Year End Bonus 5010214000 48,974.10 0.00 2,923,025.90 0.002,972,000.000.002,972,000.00 2,972,000.00 48,974.10 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0048,974.10 0.002,972,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 48,974.10

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 2,972,000.00 0.00 2,972,000.00 2,972,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,972,000.00 48,974.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,974.1048,974.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,974.10 0.00 2,923,025.90 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 3,500.00 0.00 281,500.00 0.00285,000.000.00285,000.00 285,000.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,500.00 0.00285,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 285,000.00 0.00 285,000.00 285,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 285,000.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.003,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 281,500.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 2,972,000.00 0.002,972,000.000.002,972,000.00 2,972,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,972,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 2,972,000.00 0.00 2,972,000.00 2,972,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,972,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,972,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 285,000.00 0.00285,000.000.00285,000.00 285,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00285,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 285,000.00 0.00 285,000.00 285,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 285,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 285,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 187,715.70 0.00 707,584.30 11,700.00907,000.000.00907,000.00 907,000.00 199,415.70 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00187,715.70 0.00907,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 199,415.70

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 11,900.00 0.00 50,100.00 6,000.0068,000.000.0068,000.00 68,000.00 17,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0011,900.00 0.0068,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 17,900.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 68,000.00 0.00 68,000.00 68,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 68,000.00 17,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,900.0017,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,900.00 0.00 50,100.00 0.00 6,000.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 163,915.70 0.00 607,084.30 0.00771,000.000.00771,000.00 771,000.00 163,915.70 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00163,915.70 0.00771,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 163,915.70

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 771,000.00 0.00 771,000.00 771,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 771,000.00 163,915.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 163,915.70163,915.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 163,915.70 0.00 607,084.30 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 11,900.00 0.00 50,400.00 5,700.0068,000.000.0068,000.00 68,000.00 17,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0011,900.00 0.0068,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 17,600.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 68,000.00 0.00 68,000.00 68,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 68,000.00 17,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,900.0017,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,900.00 0.00 50,400.00 0.00 5,700.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 30,518.00 0.00 58,482.00 0.0089,000.000.0089,000.00 89,000.00 30,518.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0030,518.00 0.0089,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 30,518.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 30,518.00 0.00 58,482.00 0.0089,000.000.0089,000.00 89,000.00 30,518.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0030,518.00 0.0089,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 30,518.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 89,000.00 0.00 89,000.00 89,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89,000.00 30,518.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,518.0030,518.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,518.00 0.00 58,482.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 386,283.40 0.00 16,743,716.60 0.0017,130,000.000.0017,130,000.00 17,130,000.00 386,283.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00386,283.40 0.0017,130,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 386,283.40

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 9,408.00 0.00 90,592.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 9,408.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.009,408.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 9,408.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 9,408.00 0.00 90,592.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 9,408.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.009,408.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 9,408.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 0.00 0.00 6,049,000.00 0.006,049,000.000.006,049,000.00 6,049,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.006,049,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 0.00 0.00 6,049,000.00 0.006,049,000.000.006,049,000.00 6,049,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.006,049,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 6,049,000.00 0.00 6,049,000.00 6,049,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,049,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,049,000.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 0.00 0.00 1,947,000.00 0.001,947,000.000.001,947,000.00 1,947,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,947,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 0.00 0.00 474,000.00 0.00474,000.000.00474,000.00 474,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00474,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 474,000.00 0.00 474,000.00 474,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 474,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 474,000.00 0.00 0.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.004,000.000.004,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.004,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 0.00 0.00 1,300,000.00 0.001,300,000.000.001,300,000.00 1,300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 0.00 0.00 169,000.00 0.00169,000.000.00169,000.00 169,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00169,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 98,859.65 0.00 3,401,140.35 0.003,500,000.000.003,500,000.00 3,500,000.00 98,859.65 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0098,859.65 0.003,500,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 98,859.65

Water Expenses 5020401000 2,597.25 0.00 97,402.75 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 2,597.25 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,597.25 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,597.25

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 96,262.40 0.00 3,303,737.60 0.003,400,000.000.003,400,000.00 3,400,000.00 96,262.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0096,262.40 0.003,400,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 96,262.40

Communication Expenses 5020500000 0.00 0.00 1,878,000.00 0.001,878,000.000.001,878,000.00 1,878,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,878,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 0.00 0.00 220,000.00 0.00220,000.000.00220,000.00 220,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00220,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mobile 5020502001 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 0.00 0.00 1,358,000.00 0.001,358,000.000.001,358,000.00 1,358,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,358,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 5021000000 33,000.00 0.00 165,000.00 0.00198,000.000.00198,000.00 198,000.00 33,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0033,000.00 0.00198,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 33,000.00 0.00 165,000.00 0.00198,000.000.00198,000.00 198,000.00 33,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0033,000.00 0.00198,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.00

Professional Services 5021100000 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Legal Services 5021101000 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Services 5021200000 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Environment/Sanitary Services 5021201000 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 0.00 0.00 600,000.00 0.00600,000.000.00600,000.00 600,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00600,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 0.00 0.00 250,000.00 0.00250,000.000.00250,000.00 250,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00250,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 245,015.75 0.00 2,242,984.25 0.002,488,000.000.002,488,000.00 2,488,000.00 245,015.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00245,015.75 0.002,488,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 245,015.75

Advertising Expenses 5029901000 0.00 0.00 500,000.00 0.00500,000.000.00500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00500,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 0.00 0.00 640,000.00 0.00640,000.000.00640,000.00 640,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00640,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 136,599.75 0.00 371,400.25 0.00508,000.000.00508,000.00 508,000.00 136,599.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00136,599.75 0.00508,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 136,599.75

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 408,000.00 0.00 408,000.00 408,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 408,000.00 136,599.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 136,599.75136,599.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 136,599.75 0.00 271,400.25 0.00 0.00

Rents - Equipment 5029905004 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 108,416.00 0.00 431,584.00 0.00540,000.000.00540,000.00 540,000.00 108,416.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00108,416.00 0.00540,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 108,416.00

ICT Software Subscription 5029907001 540,000.00 (110,000.00) 430,000.00 540,000.00 (110,000.00) 0.00 0.00 430,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 430,000.00 0.00 0.00

Library and Other Reading Materials Subscription
Expenses

5029907004 0.00 110,000.00 110,000.00 0.00 110,000.00 0.00 0.00 110,000.00 108,416.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 108,416.00108,416.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 108,416.00 0.00 1,584.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Website Maintenance 5029999001 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Outlays 0.00 0.00 8,927,000.00 0.008,927,000.000.008,927,000.00 8,927,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.008,927,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 0.00 0.00 8,927,000.00 0.008,927,000.000.008,927,000.00 8,927,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.008,927,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Infrastructure Outlay 5060403000 0.00 0.00 6,000,000.00 0.006,000,000.000.006,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.006,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Communication Networks 5060403006 6,000,000.00 0.00 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

Buildings and Other Structures 5060404000 0.00 0.00 2,500,000.00 0.002,500,000.000.002,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,500,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Buildings 5060404001 2,500,000.00 0.00 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500,000.00 0.00 0.00

Furniture, Fixtures and Books Outlay 5060407000 0.00 0.00 427,000.00 0.00427,000.000.00427,000.00 427,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00427,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5060407001 427,000.00 0.00 427,000.00 427,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 427,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 427,000.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 4,279,000.00 0.00 4,279,000.00 4,279,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,279,000.00 1,044,032.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,044,032.14 704,779.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 704,779.42 0.00 3,234,967.86 0.00 339,252.72

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 4,279,000.00 0.00 4,279,000.00 4,279,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,279,000.00 1,044,032.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,044,032.14 704,779.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 704,779.42 0.00 3,234,967.86 0.00 339,252.72

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 26/04/2023 07:50  version.FAR1A.2.5 ; Status : APPROVED 2



GRAND TOTAL 77,282,000.00 0.00 77,282,000.00 77,282,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,282,000.00 11,062,060.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,062,060.72 10,225,274.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,225,274.27 0.00 66,219,939.28 0.00 836,786.45

MICHELL V. LUCERO
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Accountant IV
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HARRY A. CURAZA
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